

I. Section Nine: Pricing

- See attached

Item			BIDS	
1	1	LN FT		
Description			ITEM ID #	
30161701			1000024494	
Rubber Cove Base			BID PER LINEAR FT	
Rubber Cove Base 4"H, 4'L, Standard Toe, 1/8" Thick, Type TS Thermoset Vulcanized Extruded Rubber All Colors Brand Roppe or Equal			AS SPECIFIED BRAND/#	\$0.98 UNIT PRICE
Item				
2	1	LN FT		
Description			ITEM ID #	
30161701			1000024494	
Rubber Cove Base Corners			BID PER LINEAR FT	
Rubber O.S. Cove Base Corner 4"H, Standard Toe. 1/8" Thick, Type TS Thermoset Vulcanized Extruded Rubber all colors Brand Roppe or Equal			AS SPECIFIED BRAND/#	\$2.11 UNIT PRICE
Item				
3	1	LN FT		
Description			ITEM ID #	
30161701			1000024494	
Edging Carpet Joiner			BID PER LINEAR FT	
Equal to Edging #56 Tile/Tile Carpet Joiner Rubber 9" in Length all colors. Brand Roppe or Equal			AS SPECIFIED BRAND/#	\$2.53 UNIT PRICE
Item				
4	1	LN FT		
Description			ITEM ID #	
30161707				
Edging Carpet Joiner			BID PER LINEAR FT	
Equal to Edging #50 Carpet/Tile Carpet Joiner Rubber 9" in Length all colors. Brand Roppe or Equal			AS SPECIFIED BRAND/#	\$1.69 UNIT PRICE
Item				
5	1	SQ/YD		
Description			ITEM ID #	
30161701			1000024494	
CARPET TILE:			BID PER SQ YD	
MULTI-LEVEL PATTERN LOOP CONSTRUCTION 9"X 36", MODULAR PLANK CARPET TILE, ALL AVAILABLE COLORS, SHAW COLOR FORM ALL, 20 PIECES PER CARTON 5 SQ/YD PER CARTON SHAW #5T112 OR EQUAL			Shaw Color Form BRAND/#	\$34.30 UNIT PRICE
Item				

Estimated/Prior Year Usage 25,000

Estimated/Prior Year Usage 2000

Estimated/Prior Year Usage 3000'

Estimated/Prior Year Usage 20,000

Estimated/Prior Year Usage 5,000

Item		BIDS	
	EQUAL OPTION	Milliken Major Freq. BRAND/#	\$ 32.00 UNIT PRICE
6	1 SQ/YD		
Description 30161701 ITEM ID # 1000024494		BID PER SQ YD	
CARPET TILE: MULTI-LEVEL PATTERN LOOP CONSTRUCTION 12" X 36", MODULAR PLANK CARPET TILE, ALL AVAILABLE COLORS, MOHAWK COLOR BALANCE OR EQUAL SHAW #5T112 OR EQUAL		Shaw Color Form BRAND/#	\$34.30 UNIT PRICE
7	1 SQ/YD		
Description 30161701 ITEM ID # 1000024494		BID PER SQ YD	
CARPET TILE: MULTILEVEL PATTERN LOOP CONSTRUCTION 24"X24", ALL AVAILABLE COLORS, SHAW COLOR FRAME MODULAR SQUARE CARPET TILE, 12 PIECES PER CARTON 5.33 SQ/YD PER CARTON SHAW #5T081 OR EQUAL		Shaw Color Frame BRAND/#	\$34.58 UNIT PRICE
8	1 SQ/YD		
Description 30161701 ITEM ID # 1000024494		BID PER SQ YD	
CARPET TILE: MULTILEVEL PATTERN LOOP CONSTRUCTION 24"X24", ALL AVAILABLE COLORS, MOHAWK ART INTERVENTION OR EQUAL		Shaw Color Form BRAND/#	\$34.30 UNIT PRICE
9	1 SQ/YD		
Description 30161701 ITEM ID # 1000024494		BID PER SQ YD	
CARPET TILE: TEXTURED LOOP CONSTRUCTION 24"X24", ALL AVAILABLE COLORS, PHILADELPHIA, CAPITAL III BL, #54480, MULTIPLICITY #54594 OR EQUAL		54480 Capital III BRAND/#	\$31.31 UNIT PRICE
10	1 SQ/YD		
Description		ITEM ID #	

Estimated/Prior Year Usage 5,000

Estimated/Prior Year Usage 100

Estimated/Prior Year Usage 100

Estimated/Prior Year Usage 100

Item		BIDS	
Item	30161701	1000024494	
	CARPET TILE:		BID PER SQ YD
	LEVEL LOOP CONSTRUCTION 24"X24", BROADLOOM, 12 PIECES PER CARTON, PATCRAFT, HOMEROOM3, 2202 #10353		
		CFC Diamondback BRAND/#	\$22.18 UNIT PRICE
11 1 SQ/YD			
Item	Description	ITEM ID #	
	30161701	1000024494	
	CARPET ROLL:		BID PER SQ YD
	NOT INSTALLED, LOOP PILE, BROADLOOM 12 FT WIDTH, PHILADELPHIA, VOCATION CLASSIC III 28, #54271, #54280 OR EQUAL		
		Aladdin Scholarship II 20-oz BL BRAND/#	\$15.00 UNIT PRICE
12 1 SQ/YD			
Item	Description	ITEM ID #	
	30161701	1000024494	
	CARPET ROLL:		BID PER SQ YD
	NOT INSTALLED, LEVEL LOOP, 12 FT WIDTH, MULTIPLICITY, PATCRAFT, HOME ROOM #54593, #10352 OR EQUAL		
		54480 Capital III BRAND/#	\$32.67 UNIT PRICE
13 1 SQ/FT			
Item	Description	ITEM ID #	
	30161707		
	VINYL TILE:		BID PER SQ FT
	COMMERICAL LUXURY VINYL MODULAR PLANK TILE WITH FIBERGLASS CLASS III, TYPE B, EXOGUARD FINISH 6"X 48", 20 MIL WEAR LAYER THICKNESS, ALL AVAILABLE COLORS, 10 PCS/CARTON 20 SQ/FT SHAW SOLITUDE #0648V OR EQUAL		
		BRAND/# Shaw 0648V	UNIT PRICE \$5.45
Item	EQUAL OPTION		
		BRAND/# Armstrong Parallel 20	UNIT PRICE \$2.15
	EQUAL OPTION		
		BRAND/# Milliken Local Measure 2.5	UNIT PRICE \$3.50
14 1 SQ/FT			

Estimated/Prior Year Usage 5000

Estimated/Prior Year Usage 5000

Estimated/Prior Year Usage 100

Estimated/Prior Year Usage 2500

Item		BIDS	
Item	Description	ITEM ID #	
	30161707		
	VINYL TILE:	BID PER SQ FT	
Item	COMMERICAL LUXURY VINYL MODULAR PLANK TILE ,18.5"X 18.5", 1/8 GA, 20 MIL, ALL AVAILABLE COLORS	BRAND/#	UNIT PRICE
		Shaw Crete	
		0203V	\$4.95
15 1 SQ/FT			
Item	Description	ITEM ID #	
	30161707		
	VINYL TILE:	BID PER SQ FT	
Item	COMMERICAL LUXURY VINYL MODULAR PLANK TILE , EXOGUARD FINISH 3.6" X 37.4", 1/8 GA, 20 MIL WEAR, ALL AVAILABLE COLORS	BRAND/#	UNIT PRICE
		Armstrong	
		Parallel 20	\$2.15
16 1 EA			
Item	Description	ITEM ID #	
	30161707	1000023344	
	PSA Adhesive	BID PER PAIL	
Item	Carpet Tile and LVT Adhesive 4 gal. pails. Brand Excel Stix 2230 or Equal	BRAND/#	UNIT PRICE
		Mapei 399	
		AM399	\$119.88
17 EA			
Item	Description	ITEM ID #	
	30161707	1000023345	
	ADHESIVE	BID PER PAIL	
Item	CERAMIC MASTIC, 3 /2 GAL PAIL, TEC TA-122 OR EQUAL	BRAND/#	UNIT PRICE
		Mapei Type 1	
		Mastic	
Item		AMT1D 3.5	
		gal	\$61.86
18 EA			
Item	Description	ITEM ID #	
	30161707	1000023345	
	ADHESIVE	BID PER PAIL	
Item	VCT, MAPEI OR EQUAL, 5 GAL PAIL	BRAND/#	UNIT PRICE

Estimated/Prior Year Usage 5000

Estimated/Prior Year Usage 5000

Estimated/Prior Year Usage 100

Estimated/Prior Year Usage 100

Estimated/Prior Year Usage 100

Item			BIDS	
Item			Henry 430 AH430 4-gal	\$73.81
19	EA			
Description		ITEM ID #		
30161707		1000023345		
Cove Base Adhesive			BID PER PAIL	
Cove Base Adhesive 4 gal pails. Brand Henry 440 or equal			BRAND/# Roppe WB-600	UNIT PRICE \$65.41
Item				
20	EA			
Description		ITEM ID #		
30161707		1000023345		
ADHESIVE			BID PER PAIL	
CARPET, 4 GAL PAIL, PARABOND 4099 OR EQUAL			BRAND/#	UNIT PRICE
			Parabond 4099 AP4099 4-gal	\$69.09
Item				
21	EA			
Description		ITEM ID #		
30161707		1000023346		
Mapie Quickpatch			BID PER BAG	
Quickpatch 50# Bags Mapei or Equal			Mapei Quickpatch FMQP50 50-lb	\$55.81
			BRAND/#	UNIT PRICE
Item				
22	EA			
Description		ITEM ID #		
30161707		1000023345		
Latex Additive			BID PER PAIL	
Latex Additive 4 gal. Pails Brand Parabond M-615 or equal			Parabond Latex additive FP615C 1-gal	\$38.71
			BRAND/#	UNIT PRICE
Item				
23	EA			
Description		ITEM ID #		

Estimated/Prior Year Usage 100

Estimated/Prior Year Usage 100

Estimated/Prior Year Usage 50

Estimated/Prior Year Usage 50

Item		BIDS	
30161707		1000023345	
Floor Sweep 50# box Brand Kleen Sweep or Equal		BID PER BOX	
		Floor sweep wax based Z50W 50-lb	\$39.00
Item		BRAND/#	UNIT PRICE
24	EA		
Description		ITEM ID #	
30161707		1000023345	
MORTAR: 50# BAG, TEC FULL FLEX OR EQUAL		EXHIBIT 1	
		BID PER BOX	
		Keraflex SG Gray CMKFLEXSG G 44-lb	\$29.09
		BRAND/#	UNIT PRICE

Estimated/Prior Year Usage 50

Estimated/Prior Year Usage 50